## **Township of West Milford**

Passaic County, New Jersey

## ~ Resolution 2022 – 070 ~

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY APPOINTING CERTAIN INDIVIDUALS AS PART-TIME DEPUTY ZONING OFFICERS

**WHEREAS**, the Township of West Milford seeks to enhance its service to residents and businesses by engaging qualified personnel to provide zoning responsibilities and responsiveness to the residents and businesses of the Township; and

**WHEREAS**, Paul Ferriero PE, Jessica Caldwell PP, Alison Kopsco, Aaron Kardon and Justin Singleton are individuals who have planning and zoning backgrounds and experience to assist the Administration and serve as Deputy Zoning Officials.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Township Council of the Township of West Milford, in the County of Passaic and State of New Jersey, that the Mayor and Council hereby appoint Paul Ferriero PE, Jessica Caldwell PP, Alison Kopsco, Aaron Kardon and Justin Singleton as Deputy Zoning Officers for the Township of West Milford.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that as Deputy Zoning Officers, they shall have the authority under the Township Code as a Zoning Officer to administer and enforce the provisions of the Township Land Use Code pursuant to §470-41, et al of the Township Code.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

Adopted: January 19, 2022

Adopted this 19<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2022 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk